Model Numbering System: [SERIES #]-[VOLTAGE]-[TEMP/HUMIDITY]
SERIES # DESCRIPTION TEMP/
HUMIDITY
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Daylight Harvesting
• Combination On/Off Switching &
Continuous Dimming of a 0-10 VDC
Dimmable Ballast
FEATURES
• Self-contained Relay,
no Power Pack needed
• Digitally Programmable via simple
       push-button commands
  • Dimming sinks up to 20 mA
  • No Minimum Load Requirements
• Green LED Activity Indicator
• 100 Hour Lamp Burn-in Timer Mode
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
• 347 VAC (-3)
• Low Temp/Hi Humidity (-LT)
SPECIFICATIONS
• Size: CMRB: 3 5/8’’ x 3 5/8” x 1 1/4”
(9.2 cm x 9.2 cm x 3.175 cm)
CMR: 4.55” Dia., 1.55” Deep
(11.56 cm Dia., 3.94 cm Deep)
• Weight: 5 Oz (CMRB), 5 Oz (CMR)
• Sensor Color: White
• CMRB Mounting: 1/2 inch knockout
• CMR Mounting: Round Fixture Box
or Single Gang Handy Box
• Relative Humidity: 20 to 90%
non-condensing
• Operating Temp: 14º to 160º F
(-10° to 71° C)
• Storage Temp: -14º to 160º F
(-26° to 71° C)
• Load Rating:
800 W @ 120 VAC
1200 W @ 277 VAC
1500 W @ 347 VAC
• 1/4 HP Motor Load
• Frequency: 50/60 Hz
• UL, CUL, and Title 24 Compliant
• 5 Year Warranty
• Made in U.S.A.
LOW TEMP/HI HUMIDITY(-LT)
• Conformally coated Circuit Board is
corrosion resistant from moisture
• Operates down to -40º F(-40° C)
CMR-PC-ADC
CMRB-PC-ADC
Blank = 120-277 VAC
                                -3 = 347 VAC
	 Blank =   14° to 160°F
	 LT =  -40° to 160° F
T091-002-P
The CMR(B)-PC-ADC Series combines the CMR(B)-PC On/Off Photocell sensor
with the CMR(B)-ADC Automatic Dimming Control sensor to provide the industry’s
most intelligent control of lighting for daylight harvesting applications. Ideal for public
spaces with windows like vestibules, corridors, or bathrooms; the sensors work by
monitoring daylight conditions in a room, then controlling the lighting so as to insure
that adequate lighting levels are maintained. The CMR(B)-PC-ADC Series sensors
are line powered and can switch loads directly without the need for a Power Pack.
The CMR version sensors are ceiling mounted, while the CMRB versions are specifi-
cally designed to mount on the end of a linear fluorescent fixture.
LIGHT LEVEL SET-POINT
The sensor functions by comparing the amount of daylight available with a defined
acceptable lighting level. This threshold is called the “set-point” and is utilized in all